503264071 04/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3310689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YONGHUA LU	11/07/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1, GONGYE NORTH ROAD, NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL AREA, SONGSHAN LAKE
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14435730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kam.law@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109045.00281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAM W. LAW
SIGNATURE:	/Kam W. Law/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assigment_2_#page1.tif

PATENT 503264071 REEL: 035409 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LU, Yonghua, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China, ASSIGNOR, is one of the inventors of the inventions in Glucopyranosyl derivatives and pharmaceutical applications thereof (吡喃葡萄糖基衍生物及其在医药上的应用) for which I have executed a Chinese application for a Patent of the People's Republic of China which was filed on September 27, 2013 having a Chinese Application No. 201310450401.2.

WHEREAS, SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD., ASSIGNEE, a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at No. 1, Gongye North Road, Northern Industrial Area, Songshan Lake, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Chinese application and the inventions described in said Chinese application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions, and said Chinese application, and all divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the People's Republic of China which may be granted thereon; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries including the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Chinese application under the Patent Laws of the People's Republic of China, the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries including the United States and all divisionals, continuations, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries including the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in all countries, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seals the day and year set opposite my respective signatures.

Date	November 07	,2013	上海华	LU, Yonghua	LS
			工光瓶	WANG, Guangjan	L.S
Date	November o	<u></u>	世子邦 Witness	HUANG, Anbang	L.S

REEL: 035409 FRAME: 0235